FORM PTO-1594	05-25-20	100	SHEET V		MENT OF COM nt and Tradema		
(Rev. 6-93) OIMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪ ▼			▼	▼	Trancina  ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner (	10172458	31	attached origin	nal documents or	copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nam	e and address of re	ceiving party(ie	s):		
Fleet National Bank 75 State Street Boston, Massachusetts 02109			e: <u>I-Logix, Inc.</u> nal Address:				
		Stree	t Address: <u>3 Rivers</u>	ide Drive MA	<u>(                                    </u>		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		City: Andover State: MA ZIP: 01810-1141					
☐ Corporation-State		☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
☐ Other Bank - Massachusetts							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	2-01		imited Partnership				
3-1	8 -01	☒ (	Corporation-State <u>D</u>	<u> Pelaware</u>			
☐ Assignment	□ Merger _	☐ O If assignee	is not domiciled in the	United States, a d	omestic represe	entative	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	designation	n is attached:		Yes ⊠ No		
☑ Other Security Interest Termination		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
Execution Date: April 24, 2001							
4. Application number(s) or trademark	number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. Т	Trademark Registra 2,134,283	tion No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at	tached? □	Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registration involved:					
Name: Tina M. Dougal							
Internal Address: <u>Hale and Dorr LLI</u>	<u>,                                      </u>		fee (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.0	)0	
Street Address: 60 State Street		⊠ A	uthorized to be cha harge any additional fees asso his application, or credit any o	ciated with this paper or	during the pendency	ı of	
City: Boston State: 1	MA_ZIP: 02109	8. Depo	sit account number	r:	40Ē	_	
	***			-0219			
			h duplicate copy of the	is page if paying b	y deposit accou	ınt)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	ACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, t document.</li> </ol>			rrect and any attache	ed copy is a true c	copy of the orig	<i>șinal</i>	
Tina M. Dougal  Name of Person Signing	_ <u>Sina M. E</u> Signatu	vryal		May 16, 2001 Date	<u>L</u>		
	of pages including cover s		ments, and documer	3			

## SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

WHEREAS, I-Logix, Inc. (the "Debtor"), granted a security interest to Fleet National Bank ("FNB") in its trademark (the "Trademark") pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated as of July 6, 1998 (the "Agreement"), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 1998 and recorded beginning at Reel 1756 and Frame 0253; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Debtor to FNB have been terminated, including the security interests of the Debtor to FNB under the foregoing Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FNB releases its security interest in, and reassigns to the Debtor, any and all interest in the Trademark on Schedule A attached hereto. FNB agrees that, upon the request of the Debtor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Debtor, FNB will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Debtor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FNB by the signature below of its duly authorized representative agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Security Interest Termination as of this <u>44</u> day of <u>flor</u>, 2001.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Name: Stephen & Breed

COUNTY OF <u>JUFFUK</u>, ss.

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Itemes Buzzell of Fleet National Bank and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed this 24th day of <u>April</u>, 2001.

Notary Public Stumm Krubern My commission expires: 724.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0145

## SCHEDULE A TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK)

## Mark with Federal Registration

**RECORDED: 05/18/2001** 

Mark Registration No./Reg. Date Use

RHAPSODY 2,134,283/Feb. 3, 1998 Computer programs for

use in developing

applications for embedded

systems

39448

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0146